## 502752264 04/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2798860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC	02/14/2014
BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	02/14/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLNEX IP S.À.R.L.		
Street Address:	76 GRAND-RUE		
City:	LUXEMBURG		
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-1660		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11472000
Application Number:	13980104
Patent Number:	7144955

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-658-9141

**Email:** Dorothy.Owens-Sciarra@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: GEOFFREY A. ZELLEY

Address Line 1: 1007 NORTH ORANGE STREET
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34250-00004, *11, *29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY A. ZELLEY
SIGNATURE:	/gaz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502752264 REEL: 032594 FRAME: 0818

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer MaterialScience LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of State of Delaware and having a place of business at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A. 15205 and Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in *Schedule A*, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ALLNEX IP S.à.r.l., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Luxemburg having a place of business at 76 Grand-Rue, L-1660 Luxemburg, Luxemburg, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patents and Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Euro (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire rights, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said U.S. Patents and Applications as identified on the attached Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein.

Upon execution of this Assignment, all rights title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patents and Applications identified in *Schedule A* will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the U.S. Patents and Applications listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the U.S. Patents and Applications listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for use and behoof of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

-1-

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

All registered practitioners at Customer No. 23,416

NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP,

1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207 Wilmington, Delaware 19899-2207

Bayer Material Science LLC	
Date: 2/14/2014	By Atuly
	Printed Name: Christine A. Bryant
	Title: Senior Vice President, CAS NAFTA  Representative of Bayer MaterialScience LLC
Bayer Intellectual Property G	embH
Date:	Ву
	Printed Name: ppa Dr. Henning Lutjens
	Title: authorized officer
	Representative of Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
Date: 1463114.	Ву:
	Printed Name: Laurent Henen
	Title: Manager Manager
	Representative of ALLNEX IP S.à.r.l.

# SCHEDULE A

Application Number	U.S. Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country
11472,000	June 21, 2006	A A SHARE SH		US
10/694,107	October 27, 2003	7,144,955	December 5, 2006	US
13/980,104	January 19, 2012			US

-3-

PATENT REEL: 032594 FRAME: 0821